e 4

Gltrans State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 04/25/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 03-2G8704 05/10/2023
Project ID: 0322000255 NEVADA, PLACER, YOLO, SACRAMENTO, AND SOLANO COUNTIES Contract Code: H
Location: 03-Nev,Pla,Sac,Sol,Yol-51, AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS Number of Items: 7
80-VAR
Modify changeable message sign systems.
DVBE - 3.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 2 Total Number of Working Days: 20 Overrun/Underrun: $425,940.00
Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: $1,159,060.00 % Over/Under Est: 36.75%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $1,585,000.00 VC2000002246 ST.FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC CSLB# 1003811 CC PREF CLAIMED
975 CARDEN ST Phone (510) 639-0639
SAN LEANDRO CA 94577
$1,116,625.00 VC2200003483 STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC. CSLB# 957296 CC PREF CLAIMED

3237 RIPPEY ROAD Phone (916) 256-2395
LOOMIS CA 95660

10 - Not performing 30% of the Contract

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

Iltem
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007

Item
Code

090100
120100
128652
130100
130200
130730
871200

04/25/2023
03-2G8704

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)

JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
STREET SWEEPING

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM

Unit of
Measure

WDAY
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS

Estimated
Quantity

20.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

Bid

2,500.00
80,000.00
8,500.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
8,000.00

1,432,000.00

Bid Amount:

Page 2
05/10/2023

Amount

50,000.00
80,000.00
8,500.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
8,000.00

1,432,000.00
$1,585,000.00
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03-NEV,PLA,SAC,SOL,YOL-51, 80-VAR 5/10/2023
4/25/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246 T & SDVBE INC ITEM 2 (61.31%)
ANDERSON CA 983087
T & SDVBE INC MAINLINE CLOSURES

ANDERSON CA 983087
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03-NEV,PLA,SAC,SOL,YOL-51, 80-VAR 5/10/2023
4/25/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003483 T&S INC. ITEM 2 (100%)

ANDERSON CA 983087

T&S INC. ITEM 3 (100%)

ANDERSON CA 983087

T&S INC. ITEM 7 (100%)

ANDERSON CA 983087

T&S INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL

ANDERSON CA 983087

T&S INC. PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN

ANDERSON CA 983087

T&S INC. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

ANDERSON CA 983087
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